Installation Instructions

75 Et W&

Application i HJ i %Y

Suzuki Baleno '15-present

Components N & it

(D Strut brace Central bar 9 [&]12
Bracket-RH 222-%5
Bracket-LH S 22-7
(2 Hex socket screw M/NEIR%4 (M10x1.5x75)
(3 Flange bolt (#1244 (M8x1.25x30)
@ Flange bolt (141244 (M6x1.0x20)
(® Socket Button cap screw ¥ EFEA /S A IZE4% (M5x0.8x15)
(® Flange nut (#8218 (M10x1.5-17x10)
(D Flange nut (481218 (M8x1.25-12x7.5)
(® Flange nut (#2218 (M6x1.0-10x6)
@ Flange nut (1423218 (M5x0.8-8x5)
0 Washer #=] (20.8x10.7x2)
@) Washer Z5] (16x8.4x1.4)
@ Washer #5] (12.3x6.5x1.5)

Caution = 3H1H

«Installation is recommended to be performed by licensed mechanics with necessary tools

to ensure proper installation and safety, or damage to the product or vehicle may occur.

«Note the routing and position of wires and cables before installation. Please refer to factory manual.
Tighten bolts and nuts frimly using handtools, or with specified torque if mentioned.

« ZEFEHSHBNEERMR TERITURREZE Eﬁ&ﬁ% EIEIES

« ZERFIBL MIBZERERUE - NHFELSERBF

1pcs
1pcs
1pcs
2pcs
1pcs
2pcs
2pcs
2pcs
1pcs
3pcs
2pcs
4pcs
7pcs
4pcs

- FERFHIEREHETIBERIELS ‘JZ1Z“H”*HEH¢¢T&E’HB7‘]J:%

Instructions %z %: i B

1. Remove front wheels to access the inside of wheel arches.

SRR NS B ESm B ARRE T -

TEMOIEMSEREE -

FRONT STRUT BRACE
SIZEZEHIT
#Q0264

2. Position brackets to strut towers on both sides, then install supplied bolts, nuts and washers as shown in below figure to secure

the brackets.

15 ST 2RI E 1A i R - WKL T ERZER #iR4% - BIERZES -

RH

NUT (M8x1.0) x1 e
WASHER (M8} x1

y
I:

S BOLT (M5x0.8) x1

/&\f WASHER (M8} x1

*NUT (M5x0.8) x1

L—L # “WASHER (M6) x1

BOLT MSxI.D; 1
WASHER (M8} x1
"HUT (MEBx1.0) x1
“WASHER (M8} x1

BOLT (M8x125) =1 LH

NUT[ Bx1.25 } x1
RSH‘ER{M&} x1

" BOLT (MEx1.0) x1
WASHER (M8) x}
*NUT 1.0) x1
“WASHER (M8) x1

3. Install central bar to the brackets on both sides with supplied M10 bolts,

nuts and washers.

ERRHMI0E 4 - BIERES) - SPEREZENMAISR -

llistration of installed state
ZERTHREE




